1220001821947

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:
11220000 57898

Office Use Only



400383755604

03/21/22--01032--019 **150.00

(g) | 12

5/2/2~

2008 TE3 Fil 3: 53

N



April 8, 2022

KISHIA WARD 2312 LAKESHORE XING NE ATLANTA. GA 30324

SUBJECT: OPULENCE MARKETING GROUP, LLC

Ref. Number: W22000046887

We have received your document for OPULENCE MARKETING GROUP, LLC and your check(s) totaling \$150.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

Only non-United States entities may become a domestic limited liability company as stated in section 605.1052, Florida Statutes. You may want to explore one of the conversion options. Please return to our website sunbiz.org to download the appropriate form.

We are enclosing the proper form(s) with instructions for your convenience.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6052.

Karen Lovelace Regulatory Specialist II

Letter Number: 322A00008201

COVER LETTER

TO: New Filing Division of	Section Corporations							
SURIFOT: Opulen	ce Marketing Group, LLC)						
			g Florida Limi	ted Co	mpany)	<u> </u>		
Business Entity" in	es of Conversion, Artic to a "Florida Limited L respondence concernir	iabili	ty Company					Other
Kishia Shawntel Ware	•						26	
	(Contact Person)			-		EĞN.	122	
Opulence Marketing	Group, LLC						2022 APR 27	
	(Firm/Company)			_		in in the second se	27	
2312 Lakeshore Cros	sing NE							
	(Address)			_		25.50 25.50	PM 1:59	1.1
Atlanta, GA 32304							59	
	(City, State and Zip Code)		··	-		·		
marketingwithopulenc	e@gmail.com							
E-mail Address: (to	be used for future annual re	port n	otifications)	-				
For further informat	ion concerning this ma	tter, _l	olease call:					
Kishia Shawntel Ward	!		.561	. 346	-3757			
(Name of Cont		at ((Area Code))(Da	-3757 ytime Telephone Number)			
Enclosed is a check	for the following amount a bank located in the	int: (z	All checks p				ole in	US
S150.00 Filing Fees S25 for Conversion & \$125 for Articles of Organization)	□\$155.00 Filing Fees and Certificate of Status		180.00 Filing Certified Cop		☐\$185.00 Filing Fees, Certified Copy, and Certificate of Status			
Mailing Add New Filing S Division of O P.O. Box 632 Tallahassee,	ection Corporations 27			New Divis The C 2415	t Address: Filing Section ion of Corporations Centre of Tallahassee N. Monroe Street, Sui hassee, FL 32303	te 810		

Articles of Conversion

For

"Other Business Entity"

Into

Florida Limited Liability Company

The Articles of Conversion <u>and attached Articles of Organization</u> are submitted to convert the following "Other Business Entity" into a Florida Limited Liability Company in accordance with s.605.1045, Florida Statutes.

	(Enter Name of Other Business Entity)
2.	The "Other Business Entity" is a Limited Liability Company
	(Enter entity type. Example: corporation, limited partnership, general partnership, common law or business trust, etc.)
Fi	rst organized, formed or incorporated under the laws of
on	07/07/2019
	(date of organization, formation or incorporation)
3.	The name of the Florida Limited Liability Company as set forth in the attached Articles of Organization:
Op	pulence Marketing Group, LLC
-	(Enter Name of Florida Limited Liability Company)
(T th No	If not effective on the date of filing, enter the effective date: Che effective date: Cannot be prior to date of receipt or filed date nor more than 90 calendar days after the date this document is filed by the Florida Department of State.) Stee: If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the cument's effective date on the Department of State's records.
	The plan of conversion has been approved in accordance with all applicable statutes.
5.	The plan of conversion has been approved in accordance with all applicable statutes. The "Converted or Other Business Entity" has agreed to pay any members having appraisal rights the amount to which such members are entitled under ss. 605.1006 and 605.1061-605.1072, F.S.

Signed this 29 day of March	
Signature of Authorized Representative of Limi	ted Liability Company:
Signature of Authorized Representative: Printed Name: Kishia S. Ward	Title: Manager
Signature(s) on behalf of Other Business Entity:	
Signature: Wash	
Printed Name: Kishia S. Ward	Title:
Signature:	
Printed Name:	Title:
Signature:	<u> </u>
Printed Name:	Title:
Signature:	
Printed Name:	Title:
Signature:Printed Name:	
Printed Name:	Title:
Signature:	
Printed Name:	Title:
If Florida Corporation:	0.00
Signature of Chairman, Vice Chairman, Director, or If Directors or Officers have not been selected, an In-	
If Florida General Partnership or Limited Liabili Signature of one General Partner.	ty Partnership:
If Florida Limited Partnership or Limited Liabili Signatures of <u>ALL</u> General Partners.	ty Limited Partnership:
All others: Signature of an authorized person.	
Fees:	
Articles of Conversion: Fees for Florida Articles of Organization: Certified Copy: Certificate of Status:	\$25.00 \$125.00 \$30.00 (Optional) \$5.00 (Optional)

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR ARTICLE I - Name: The name of the Limited Liability Company		BILIT I COMI ANI
Opulence Marketing Group, LLC		
	ability Company, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")	
ARTICLE II - Address:		
The mailing address and street address of the	e principal office of the Limit	ed Liability Company is:
Principal Office Address:	Mailing Address:	
5725 Corporate Way	5725 Corporate Way	
Suite 106-1	Suite 106-1	
West Palm Beach, FL 33407	West Palm Beach, FL 334	07
5020 PalmBrooke Circle	ame P.O. Box NOT acceptable)	
West Palm Beach	FL 33417	
City	Zip	
Having been named as registered agent an liability company at the place designated registered agent and agree to act in this cap statutes relating to the proper and complet accept the obligations of my position as Docusion	d in this certificate, I hereby ac pacity. I further agree to comp ete performance of my duties, a registered agent as provided j	ccept the appointment as ply with the provisions of all and I am familiar with and
(CONT	TINUED)	ა შ

ARTICLE IV-

The name and address of each person authorized to manage and control the Limited Liability Company:

Title:	Name and Address:
"AMBR" = Authorized Member	
"MGR" = Manager	
MGR	Kishia Ward
	5020 palmbroolecircle
	WPB, FL 33417
	<u> </u>
(Use attachment if necessary) LE V: Other provisions, if any.	
REQUIRED SIGNATURE:	DocuSigned by: K Word AD9D9319CFE3423
This document is executed in accordance	an authorized representative of a member e with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes. I am aware ument to the Department of State constitutes a third degree for
KISHIA SHAWNTEL WARD	•

Typed or printed name of signee

Filing Fees

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent
\$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional) \$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Óptional)

Control Number: 19093218

STATE OF GEORGIA

Secretary of State

Corporations Division 313 West Tower 2 Martin Luther King, Jr. Dr. Atlanta, Georgia 30334-1530

CERTIFICATE OF EXISTENCE

I, Brad Raffensperger, the Secretary of State of the State of Georgia, do hereby certify under the seal of my office that

opulence marketing group, llc a Domestic Limited Liability Company

was formed in the jurisdiction stated below or was authorized to transact business in Georgia on the below date. Said entity is in compliance with the applicable filing and annual registration provisions of Title 14 of the Official Code of Georgia Annotated and has not filed articles of dissolution, certificate of cancellation or any other similar document with the office of the Secretary of State.

This certificate relates only to the legal existence of the above-named entity as of the date issued. It does not certify whether or not a notice of intent to dissolve, an application for withdrawal, a statement of commencement of winding up or any other similar document has been filed or is pending with the Secretary of State.

This certificate is issued pursuant to Title 14 of the Official Code of Georgia Annotated and is prima-facie evidence that said entity is in existence or is authorized to transact business in this state.

Docket Number : 22422491
Date Inc/Auth/Filed: 07/07/2019
Jurisdiction : Georgia
Print Date : 01/30/2022

Form Number : 211:

<u>က</u> ::3



Brad Raffensperge.